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Table 21. Hens and Pullets mNumber Sold:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Hens and pullets of laying age 456-------- 6 938 488 847 5 606 848
Farms by number sold m

1 to 99 203------------------------- 6 261 325 11 492
100 to 399 75---------------------- 14 865 201 36 943
400 to 3,199 27-------------------- 31 442 69 70 250
3,200 to 9,999 50------------------- 336 563 117 754 906
10,000 to 19,999 41---------------- 548 641 75 995 681
20,000 to 49,999 29---------------- 908 807 34 1 083 418
50,000 to 99,999 24---------------- 1 649 909 15 1 066 833
100,000 or more 7----------------- 3 442 000 11 1 587 325

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullets not of laying age 75-------------- 4 358 049 86 4 266 748
Farms by number sold m

1 to 1,999 36----------------------- (D) 42 7 991
2,000 to 15,999 4------------------ 24 700 6 35 814
16,000 to 29,999 2---------------- (D) 5 117 000
30,000 to 59,999 12---------------- 569 540 7 340 000
60,000 to 99,999 8---------------- 607 000 11 768 858
100,000 or more 13----------------- 3 099 600 15 2 997 085

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Chickens 3 Months Old or Older:
1992

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Inventory

Chickens 3 months old or older

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age

Pullets 3 months old or
older not of laying age

Pullet chicks and pullets
under 3 months old

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 2  633------------------------ 12 560 235 2 590 11 162 662 331 1 397 573 64 1 084 943 406 35 208

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 1  734---------------------------- 32 557 1 715 30 810 180 1 747 27 342 302 21 681
50 to 99 321--------------------------- 19 974 317 18 373 57 1 601 19 713 57 4 402
100 to 399 330------------------------- 57 414 324 53 749 48 3 665 5 525 41 5 825
400 to 1,599 65----------------------- 40 137 61 32 703 17 7 434 1 (D) 4 (D)
1,600 to 3,199 19---------------------- 37 982 18 31 032 7 6 950 – – 2 (D)
3,200 to 9,999 41---------------------- 258 135 41 241 035 4 17 100 – – – –
10,000 to 19,999 42------------------- 535 349 42 (D) 1 (D) 1 (D) – –
20,000 to 49,999 35------------------- 1 074 974 29 920 274 6 154 700 1 (D) – –
50,000 to 99,999 25------------------- 1 752 900 24 (D) 2 (D) 2 (D) – –
100,000 or more 21-------------------- 8 750 813 19 7 658 448 9 1 092 365 8 912 000 – –

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 (X)----------------------- (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 22 472 982 328 1 713 997

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Sales

Hens and pullets

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age Pullets not of laying age

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 429------------------------ 9 571 833 397 6 644 936 46 2 926 897 206 62 959 1 270 121 751

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 107---------------------------- 4 093 94 3 733 17 360 137 35 774 502 213
50 to 99 46--------------------------- 2 602 42 2 515 5 87 30 4 691 202 247
100 to 399 78------------------------- 9 594 77 (D) 1 (D) 31 14 516 320 558
400 to 1,599 28----------------------- 10 639 24 7 889 4 2 750 5 3 778 65 424
1,600 to 3,199 11---------------------- 13 634 11 (D) 1 (D) 1 (D) 18 264
3,200 to 9,999 40---------------------- 227 376 39 (D) 2 (D) 2 (D) 40 2 625
10,000 to 19,999 42------------------- 483 992 42 483 992 – – – – 42 4 996
20,000 to 49,999 34------------------- 1 183 498 28 698 898 7 484 600 – – 35 11 168
50,000 to 99,999 25------------------- 1 533 884 24 (D) 2 (D) – – 25 29 213
100,000 or more 18-------------------- 6 102 521 16 3 932 521 7 2 170 000 – – 21 72 043

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 83----------------------- 1 724 704 59 293 552 29 1 431 152 446 9 136 984 786 122 409
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